
Mandatory Minimum Sentences Task Force

POSITION APPOINTEE CONTACT

Commissioner of Corrections, or Designee Kelly Mitchell Kelly.Mitchell@state.mn.us 

Executive Director of MN Sentencing 
Guidelines Commission, or Designee

Nathaniel Reitz nate.reitz@state.mn.us

State Public Defender, or Designee John Donovan john.donovan@pubdef.state.mn.us 

Statewide Coordinator of the Violent Crime 
Coordinating Council, or Designee

Ken Sass Kenneth.Sass@state.mn.us

Defense Attorney, Appointed by the 
Minnesota Association of Criminal Defense 
Lawyers

Amber S. Johnson amber@defendingyoumn.com

County Attorney from Hennepin or Ramsey 
County, Appointed by the Minnesota County 
Attorneys Association

Morgan Kunz Morgan.Kunz@hennepin.us

County Attorney from Outside the Seven-
County Metropolitan Area, Appointed by the 
Minnesota County Attorneys Association

Shane Baker Shane.Baker@kcmn.us

Peace Officer Familiar with Shooting 
Investigations, Appointed by the Minnesota 
Sheriffs' Association

Jeremiah Carlson jeremiah.carlson@anokacountymn.gov 

Peace Officer Familiar with Shooting 
Investigations, Appointed by the Minnesota 
Chiefs of Police Association

Member Representing a Victims' Rights 
Organization, Appointed by the Senate 
Majority Leader

Ashley Sturz-Griffith asturz@mncasa.org

Member of a Statewide Civil Rights 
Organization, Appointed by the Speaker of 
the House of Representatives

Retired District Court Judge, Appointed by 
the Chief Justice

Impacted Person who is Directly Related to a 
Person who has been Convicted of a 
Mandatory Minimum Sentence or who has 
Themselves been Convicted of a Mandatory 
Minimum Sentence and has Completed the 
Sentence, Appointed by the Governor

Robert Stewart robstew@umd.edu

Person with Academic Expertise Regarding 
the Laws and Practices of Other States 
Relating to Mandatory Minimum Sentences, 
Appointed by the Governor

Mark Osler Mark.Osler@StThomas.edu
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